Solicitation Information

Agency:Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bureau of AeronauticsNumber:Dane County Regional Airport - MSN1018Description:Rehabilitate Perimeter RoadsDeadline:2023-04-20 19:00:00 UTCAwarded to:Payne & DolanAward Date:5/2/2023

		Payne & Dolan, Inc Milwaukee	
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension
Schedule of Prices			
C-100-1.1 - CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM - LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
C-105-1.1 - MOBILIZATION (10% MAX) - LS	1.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
P-101-5.1 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL - SY	10,450.00	\$2.75	\$28,737.50
P-101-5.2 - JOINT AND CRACK REPAIR - LF	16,250.00	\$2.78	\$45,175.00
P-101-5.6 - COLD MILLING - SY	600.00	\$23.75	\$14,250.00
P-101-5.7 - REMOVAL OF ACCESS GATES AND OPERATORS - LS	1.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
P-152-4.1 - UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - CY	2,050.00	\$16.50	\$33,825.00
P-209-5.1 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TON	1,960.00	\$38.00	\$74,480.00
P-620-5.1 - SURFACE PREPARATION - SF	2,350.00	\$1.90	\$4,465.00
P-620-5.2 - MARKINGS - SF	2,350.00	\$5.40	\$12,690.00
P-620-5.3 - REFLECTIVE MEDIA - LB	150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
T-901-5.1 - SEEDING, TYPE A - ACRE	2.70	\$3,700.00	\$9,990.00
T-901-5.2 - FERTILIZING, TYPE B - ACRE	2.70	\$1,000.00	\$2,700.00
T-905-5.1 - TOPSOIL (OBTAINED ON SITE) - SY	12,750.00	\$2.75	\$35,062.50
T-905-5.2 - TOPSOIL (FURNISHED FROM OFF THE SITE) - CY	550.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00
NS-209-5.2 - SHAPE AND COMPACT EXISTING CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	9,300.00	\$5.00	\$46,500.00
- SY			
NS-626-6.1 - MICROSURFACING - SY	39,000.00	\$3.80	\$148,200.00
NS-634-5.1 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
NS-100-4.1 - LOCATE AND PROTECT CIRCUITS - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
NS-125-9.1 - LOOP DETECTOR - EACH	4.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
312.011 - SELECT CRUSHED MATERIAL - TON	820.00	\$16.50	\$13,530.00
325.01 - PULVERIZE AND RELAY - SY	22,500.00	\$12.25	\$275,625.00
455.0605 - TACK COAT - GAL	2,300.00	\$2.50	\$5,750.00
460.6224 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S - TON	7,750.00	\$100.00	\$775,000.00
618.01 - MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS - LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
628.1905 - MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL - EACH	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
628.191 - MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL - EACH	3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
628.2004 - EROSION MAT, CLASS I, TYPE B - SY	12,750.00	\$1.30	\$16,575.00
628.7005 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A - EACH	14.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00
638.2602 - REMOVING SIGNS TYPE II - EACH	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
638.3 - REMOVING SMALL SIGN SUPPORTS - EACH	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
645.0220S - INSTALL OWNER-SUPPLIED GEOGRID - SY	1,600.00	\$1.25	\$2,000.00
32 Items	Totals		\$1,838,405.00